



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2024

Akhtar Bee W/o Sayyed Lal
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 6th FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 252 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1548 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1806 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1818 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2119 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2190 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2508 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2573 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2616 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2722 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2260 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2793 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3570 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3603 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3905 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1465 OF 2024 WITH	10.03.2025

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2524 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4803 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4948 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5058 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 593 OF 2019 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2020 70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2020	
71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1287 OF 2020 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 664 OF 2022 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 734 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 57 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1091 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1093 OF 2023 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 826 OF 2022 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1191 OF 2022 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1197 OF 2022 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1283 OF 2022 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1414 OF 2022 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1481 OF 2022 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 14 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 973 OF 2020 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 99 OF 2023 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 677 OF 2023 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 844 OF 2023 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 880 OF 2023 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1087 OF 2023 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2023 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2024 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1030 OF 2024 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2024 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1436 OF 2024 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1485 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4980 OF 2024 IN WP/1485/2024 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2024	11.03.2025

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rij/