



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 865 OF 2024

SYED LIYAQAT HASHMI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 15TH APRIL 2025

ORDER :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 936 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1021 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1028 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1030 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1070 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1075 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1231 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1688 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1759 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2168 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2304 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2365 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2508 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2546 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2909 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3363 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3371 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3738 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3905 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3920 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4320 OF 2024	09.06.2025

71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4491 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4649 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4696 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4811 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4933 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2025 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 106 OF 2025 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 213 OF 2025 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 235 OF 2025 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 465 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 472 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 224 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 228 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 340 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 341 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1469 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2314 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3756 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3757 OF 2022 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1423 OF 2022 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1744 OF 2022 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 65 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3151 OF 2023 IN WP/65/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12416 OF 2022 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 69 OF 2023 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 250 OF 2023 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 316 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1749 OF 2023 IN WP/316/2023 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 387 OF 2023 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2023 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 598 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1028 OF 2023 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1107 OF 2023 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1117 OF 2023 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1186 OF 2023 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1208 OF 2023 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2023 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1294 OF 2023 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1486 OF 2023	10.06.2025
101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1638 OF 2023 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1689 OF 2023 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 184 OF 2024 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 358 OF 2024 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 406 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 774 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 815 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1541 OF 2024 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1945 OF 2024 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 68 OF 2025	11.06.2025

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE