



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 04.07.2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<p> <b>37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1472 OF 2024</b>  <b>39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1597 OF 2024</b>  <b>40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1704 OF 2024</b>  <b>41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1788 OF 2024</b>  <b>44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1990 OF 2024</b>  <b>45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2106 OF 2024</b>  <b>46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2119 OF 2024</b>  <b>47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2208 OF 2024</b>  <b>48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2281 OF 2024</b>  <b>WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1603 OF 2024</b>  <b>IN APPLN/2393/2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 584 OF</b>  <b>201 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1637 OF 2024 IN</b>  <b>WP/584/2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1650 OF 2024 IN</b>  <b>WP/584/2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1271 OF 2024</b>  <b>WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2393 OF 2019 IN WP/584/2019</b>  <b>49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2307 OF 2024</b>  <b>50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2311 OF 2024</b>  <b>51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2343 OF 2024</b>  <b>52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2374 OF 2024</b>  <b>53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2439 OF 2024</b>  <b>54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2024</b>  <b>55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2508 OF 2024</b>  <b>56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2516 OF 2024</b>  <b>57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2520 OF 2024</b>  <b>58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2537 OF 2024</b>  <b>59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2552 OF 2024</b>  <b>WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2545 OF 2024</b>  <b>60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2694 OF 2024</b>  <b>61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2849 OF 2024</b>  <b>62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2909 OF 2024</b>  <b>63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3029 OF 2024</b>  <b>64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3068 OF 2024</b> </p>	<p><b>30.07.2025</b></p>
<p> <b>65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3367 OF 2024</b>  <b>66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3621 OF 2024</b>  <b>67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2025</b>  <b>68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2025</b>  <b>69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 235 OF 2025</b>  <b>70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025</b>  <b>71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2025</b>  <b>72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 640 OF 2025</b>  <b>73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 685 OF 2025</b> </p>	<p><b>31.07.2025</b></p>

<p>75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 898 OF 2025  76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 981 OF 2025  77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1255 OF 2025  78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2019  79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 679 OF 2020  80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1280 OF 2020  81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 37 OF 2021  82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 307 OF 2021  83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 364 OF 2021  84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 477 OF 2021  85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 678 OF 2021  WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2021 IN WP/678/2021  86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2021  87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 772 OF 2021  WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 768 OF 2021  88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 801 OF 2021  89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2021  90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2022  91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 484 OF 2022  92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2022  93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1024 OF 2022  WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 417 OF 2021  WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL  WRIT PETITION NO. 1664 OF 2020, <b>94</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION  NO. 1029 OF 2022, <b>95</b> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF  2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4345 OF 2023 IN  WP/1394/2022</p>	<p>31.07.2025</p>
<p>96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2023  97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 222 OF 2023  98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2023  99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 309 OF 2023  WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 672 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL  WRIT PETITION NO. 725 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION  NO. 881 OF 2023  100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2024  101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2024  102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1259 OF 2024  103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1265 OF 2024  104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2024  105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1300 OF 2024  106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1685 OF 2024  107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1745 OF 2024  108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1799 OF 2024  109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1974 OF 2024 WITH  CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1975 OF 2024  110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 269 OF 2025  111 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF 2024</p>	<p>01.08.2025</p>

( SANJAY A. DESHMUKH )  
JUDGE

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI )  
JUDGE