



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

(CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 2 SEPTEMBER 2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
22 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024 AND 28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1736 OF 2024 AND 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2101 OF 2024 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2152 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2171 OF 2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2262 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2303 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2307 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2343 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2374 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2384 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2439 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2508 OF 2024	26.09.2025
44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2516 OF 2024	29.09.2025

<p>45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2520 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2537 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2539 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2552 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2545 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2621 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2675 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2693 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2702 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2849 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2852 OF 2024 IN APPLN/341/2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2909 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3029 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3068 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3114 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3127 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3175 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3197 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3364 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3367 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3430 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3434 OF 2024</p>	
<p>67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3443 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3446 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 564 OF 2025 IN APPLN/3446/2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3502 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3563 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3570 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4360 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 181 OF 2025 IN WP/713/2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 713 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 406 OF 2025</p>	<p>30.09.2025</p>

<p>75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 446 OF 2025 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 487 OF 2025 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 718 OF 2025 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 866 OF 2025 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 933 OF 2025 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1251 OF 2025 IN APPLN/965/2025 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1297 OF 2025 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1369 OF 2025 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1414 OF 2025 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1536 OF 2025 85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1662 OF 2025 86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2087 OF 2025</p>	
<p>87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2325 OF 2025 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 55 OF 2018 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 281 OF 2024 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 474 OF 2024 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 542 OF 2024 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 543 OF 2024 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 570 OF 2024 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 580 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3974 OF 2024 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 789 OF 2024 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 790 OF 2024 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 791 OF 2024 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 825 OF 2024 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 856 OF 2024 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 884 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 885 OF 2024 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 890 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2024 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 855 OF 2025</p>	01.10.2025

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)