

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**912 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3281 OF 2019**

Irfan Khayum Patel And Anr  
*VERSUS*  
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
<b>912 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3281 OF 2019</b> <b>913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3286 OF 2019</b> <b>914 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3311 OF 2019</b> <b>915 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3329 OF 2019</b>	13.10.2025
<b>1 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1440 OF 2019</b> <b>2 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1765 OF 2019</b> <b>3 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2766 OF 2024</b> <b>4 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2025</b> <b>5 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1220 OF 2025</b> <b>6 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1274 OF 2025</b>	08.10.2025
<b>7 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4217 OF 2023</b> <b>8 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3558 OF 2024</b> <b>9 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4744 OF 2024</b> <b>10 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1108 OF 2025</b> <b>11 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1207 OF 2025</b> <b>12 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1222 OF 2025</b>	09.10.2025

<p>13 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2939 OF 2023  14 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2024  WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024  15 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1736 OF 2024  17 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2101 OF 2024  18 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2152 OF 2024  19 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2171 OF 2024  20 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2262 OF 2024  21 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2303 OF 2024  22 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2307 OF 2024  23 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2343 OF 2024  24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2374 OF 2024  25 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2384 OF 2024  26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2439 OF 2024  27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2024  28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2508 OF 2024  29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3797 OF 2024</p>	<p>21.11.2025</p>
<p>30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3802 OF 2024  31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3843 OF 2024  32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3882 OF 2024  33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3935 OF 2024  34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3963 OF 2024  35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4014 OF 2024  36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4017 OF 2024  37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2024  38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4052 OF 2024  39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4069 OF 2024  40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4076 OF 2024  41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4102 OF 2024  42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4156 OF 2024  43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4178 OF 2024  44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4185 OF 2024  45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4192 OF 2024  46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4194 OF 2024  47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4201 OF 2024  48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4205 OF 2024  49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4215 OF 2024</p>	<p>24.11.2025</p>

[ HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR ]  
JUDGE

[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE