



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2508 OF 2024

Devidas Ganesh Aran And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Shaikh Tousif Saifuddin, Advocate for Applicants
Mr. S. M. Ganachari, APP for Respondent State
Mr. K. A. Ingole, Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 7th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the applicant seeks leave to amend the in the light of passing the order of issuance of process in view of the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in **Pradnya Pranjal Kulkarni Vs. State of Maharashtra and another** [Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cri.) No.1324 of 2025], delivered on 3rd September, 2025.
2. Leave granted. Amendment be carried out before the next date. Copy of the amended Application be served on the other-side before the next date.
3. Stand over to 16.06.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)